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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 16 Masc., 200m Libre ABSOLUTA
27/01/2024 - 17:03 Resultados
MMT 18 1:54.73 PEREZ GARCIA, RUBEN MALAGA 03/04/2009
MMT 17 1:53.86 , RIVERA MIRANDEZ MARCO BARCELONA 03/08/2000
MMT 16 1:56.67 , ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ VICTOR CADIZ 01/03/2015
MMT 15 1:58.43 , GARCAI RODRIGUEZ RAUL BARCELONA 16/07/1988
MMT 14 2:02.79 , TIERNO RECIO MARCOS BARCELONA 19/07/2012
RA 1:49.35 , ALONSO TELLEZ JOSE ANTONIO TARRASA 07/08/2008
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16 años

1. GALÁN VELA, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 2:08.55 499 29.48 31.84 33.63 33.60
2. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, E. 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:10.16 481 30.09 33.11 33.69 33.27
3. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:11.04 471 29.28 33.67 34.07 34.02
4. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:16.41 418 31.33 34.34 36.30 34.44
5. DE LA PUENTE PORRO, A. 08 C.N. Palencia 2:18.74 397 31.22 33.81 36.41 37.30
6. HERRERO HERNANDO, A. 08 Club Benavente Natacion 2:23.99 355 32.51 36.32 37.70 37.46
7. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ, D. 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 2:24.06 354 33.44 36.65 38.31 35.66
8. NAVARRO MIGUEL, Carlos 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:33.99 290 34.33 38.06 40.92 40.68

17 años

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, M. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:00.01 613 27.67 30.54 30.38 31.42
2. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hector 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:04.57 548 28.78 32.12 31.59 32.08
3. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.N. Parquesol 2:04.89 544 27.99 30.57 32.28 34.05
4. MORAL GUTIERREZ, F. 07 C.N. Riavall 2:09.40 489 29.45 32.50 33.67 33.78
5. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, E. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:15.39 427 31.19 34.23 35.17 34.80
6. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Alvaro 07 C.N. Soriano 2:24.86 349 27.13 40.81 38.33 38.59
7. SEVILLANO MANCHADO, R. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:25.57 344 34.10 37.97 37.65 35.85

DSQ PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness
Baja QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia

18 años

1. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO, D. 06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:03.77 559 27.75 31.34 31.95 32.73
2. FRADE PRIETO, Javier 06 CD Acuatico Leon 2:06.71 521 27.81 31.69 33.76 33.45
3. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Raul 06 Club Benavente Natacion 2:09.72 486 29.92 33.66 33.98 32.16
4. PICADO GOMEZ, Sergio 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:10.38 478 30.22 33.39 33.41 33.36
5. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, R. 06 C.N. Leon 2:18.98 395 30.04 35.74 38.62 34.58
6. MONJE MENCIA, David 06 C.N. Leon 2:23.71 357 32.72 36.33 37.67 36.99
7. ESCODA LLAMAZARES, I. 06 C.N. Leon 2:29.42 318 33.44 38.27 38.95 38.76

Baja MARTÍN VILLACORTA, R. 06 C.N. Leon

ABSOLUTA

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, M. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:00.01 613 27.67 30.54 30.38 31.42
2. RIVAS BALBOA, Lucas 05 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:00.87 600 27.71 30.76 31.11 31.29
3. GONZALEZ ALONSO, J. 01 C.N. Leon 2:02.21 581 27.68 30.54 31.42 32.57
4. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO, D. 06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:03.77 559 27.75 31.34 31.95 32.73
5. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hector 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:04.57 548 28.78 32.12 31.59 32.08
6. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.N. Parquesol 2:04.89 544 27.99 30.57 32.28 34.05
7. MARCOS PICADO, Samuel 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:05.07 542 28.58 31.80 32.50 32.19
8. ALONSO DE LA CRUZ, I. 04 C.N. Parquesol 2:05.38 538 28.57 31.33 32.72 32.76
9. ARIAS DIEZ, Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:05.69 534 28.05 31.64 32.98 33.02

10. FRADE PRIETO, Javier 06 CD Acuatico Leon 2:06.71 521 27.81 31.69 33.76 33.45
11. GONZALEZ ALONSO, M. 01 C.N. Leon 2:07.67 509 28.40 32.42 33.24 33.61
12. GALÁN VELA, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 2:08.55 499 29.48 31.84 33.63 33.60
13. MORAL GUTIERREZ, F. 07 C.N. Riavall 2:09.40 489 29.45 32.50 33.67 33.78
14. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Raul 06 Club Benavente Natacion 2:09.72 486 29.92 33.66 33.98 32.16
15. LARA FONTECHA, Nuño 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:09.85 484 29.94 32.87 33.97 33.07
16. CALVO ORTEGA, Sergio 02 C.N. Palencia 2:09.95 483 29.91 33.78 33.32 32.94
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 16, Masc., 200m Libre, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, E. 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:10.16 481 30.09 33.11 33.69 33.27
18. PICADO GOMEZ, Sergio 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:10.38 478 30.22 33.39 33.41 33.36
19. LÓPEZ MARTÍN, Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 2:10.48 477 30.61 32.45 33.76 33.66
20. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:11.04 471 29.28 33.67 34.07 34.02
21. AGUADO VESPERINAS, R. 98 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:12.15 459 29.99 33.48 34.45 34.23
22. MORENO CRESPO, J. 99 C.N. Leon 2:13.00 451 30.58 33.95 34.67 33.80
23. GIMENO PINEDO, Jorge 01 C.N. Palencia 2:13.30 448 30.66 33.93 34.65 34.06
24. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, E. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:15.39 427 31.19 34.23 35.17 34.80
25. JORGE SANTAMARIA, Joel 02 C.N. Leon 2:16.12 420 30.62 34.98 35.96 34.56
26. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:16.41 418 31.33 34.34 36.30 34.44
27. LLORENTE GONZALEZ, J. 05 C.N. Parquesol 2:17.18 411 31.00 34.18 36.13 35.87
28. VIDAL ALVAREZ, Israel 01 CD Acuatico Leon 2:18.35 400 30.03 34.89 37.09 36.34
29. DE LA PUENTE PORRO, A. 08 C.N. Palencia 2:18.74 397 31.22 33.81 36.41 37.30
30. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Daniel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 2:18.88 396 32.95 36.16 36.30 33.47
31. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, R. 06 C.N. Leon 2:18.98 395 30.04 35.74 38.62 34.58
32. RODRIGUEZ GRAÑEDA, J. 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 2:20.52 382 32.30 35.45 36.65 36.12
33. VALENZUELA ÁLVAREZ, J. 02 C.N. Casa De Asturias 2:21.22 376 30.84 36.57 36.98 36.83
34. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, L.09 CD Acuatico Leon 2:22.36 367 31.59 36.91 37.74 36.12
35. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Adrian 05 C.N. Soriano 2:22.40 367 32.84 35.45 36.98 37.13
36. MONJE MENCIA, David 06 C.N. Leon 2:23.71 357 32.72 36.33 37.67 36.99
37. HERRERO HERNANDO, A. 08 Club Benavente Natacion 2:23.99 355 32.51 36.32 37.70 37.46
38. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ, D. 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 2:24.06 354 33.44 36.65 38.31 35.66
39. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Alvaro 07 C.N. Soriano 2:24.86 349 27.13 40.81 38.33 38.59
40. SEVILLANO MANCHADO, R. 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:25.57 344 34.10 37.97 37.65 35.85
41. ESCODA LLAMAZARES, I. 06 C.N. Leon 2:29.42 318 33.44 38.27 38.95 38.76
42. NAVARRO MIGUEL, Carlos 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:33.99 290 34.33 38.06 40.92 40.68

DSQ PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness
Baja MARTÍN VILLACORTA, R. 06 C.N. Leon
Baja NAVAS GRANADO, M. 04 C.N. Leon
Baja QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia
Baja GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, A. 85 CD Acuatico Leon
Baja GRACIA NIETO, Ivan 05 C.N. Parquesol


